
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
Northern Sportshall UK Championships Final 2022 Under 13 BoysSportcity 26 Mar 2022
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Greater Manchester Orange    627     70     70     60     60     52     42     56     26     49     52     46     44

2 Lancashire Red    582     50     50     50     70     42     46     34     58     50     50     50     32

3 North Yorkshire Green    540     40     60     70     50     42     48     52     42     34     34     18     50

4 Cheshire Yellow    523     60     40     40     40     40     42     42     42     51     48     26     52

5 Merseyside White    116      0      0      0      0     34     20      0      0      0     14     28     20

6 County Durham Blue      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0



Team Results Cheshire (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
Northern Sportshall UK Championships Final 2022 Under 13 BoysSportcity 26 Mar 2022
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Greater Manchester Orange    627     70     70     60     60     52     42     56     26     49     52     46     44

2 Lancashire Red    582     50     50     50     70     42     46     34     58     50     50     50     32

3 North Yorkshire Green    540     40     60     70     50     42     48     52     42     34     34     18     50

4 Cheshire Yellow    523     60     40     40     40     40     42     42     42     51     48     26     52

5 Merseyside White    116      0      0      0      0     34     20      0      0      0     14     28     20

6 County Durham Blue      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 73 Jacob Beswick STJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
 74 Adam Robaszek SLJ 2.00 2.02 2.15 0.00 2.15 6 20
 76 Jack Tiley 6LR 1:17.5 1:17.5 5 22
 76 Jack Tiley S 6.26 6.64 6.33 0.00 6.64 4 24
 77 Charlie Larkin SB 78 78 1= 29
 78 James Parr 2LR 20.2 20.2 20.2 2 28
 78 James Parr SLJ 2.36 2.38 2.28 0.00 2.38 2 28
 79 Caleb Adelani 4LR 42.1 42.1 42.1 2 28
 79 Caleb Adelani VJ 66 65 70 0 70 1 30
 80 Thomas Derbyshire 4LR 52.0 0.0 52.0 9 14
 80 Thomas Derbyshire SB 72 72 5 22
 81 Christian Morrall-Sant 2LR 23.7 0.0 23.7 10 12
 81 Christian Morrall-Sant VJ 52 51 51 0 52 5 22
 82 Arul Tripathi STJ 6.19 6.24 6.34 0.00 6.34 3 26
 83 Ben Woods 6LR 1:18.1 1:18.1 6 20
 83 Ben Woods S 4.81 4.95 0.00 0.00 4.95 7 18



Team Results County Durham (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
Northern Sportshall UK Championships Final 2022 Under 13 BoysSportcity 26 Mar 2022
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Greater Manchester Orange    627     70     70     60     60     52     42     56     26     49     52     46     44

2 Lancashire Red    582     50     50     50     70     42     46     34     58     50     50     50     32

3 North Yorkshire Green    540     40     60     70     50     42     48     52     42     34     34     18     50

4 Cheshire Yellow    523     60     40     40     40     40     42     42     42     51     48     26     52

5 Merseyside White    116      0      0      0      0     34     20      0      0      0     14     28     20

6 County Durham Blue      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

***** no results for this team *****



Team Results Greater Manchester (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
Northern Sportshall UK Championships Final 2022 Under 13 BoysSportcity 26 Mar 2022
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Greater Manchester Orange    627     70     70     60     60     52     42     56     26     49     52     46     44

2 Lancashire Red    582     50     50     50     70     42     46     34     58     50     50     50     32

3 North Yorkshire Green    540     40     60     70     50     42     48     52     42     34     34     18     50

4 Cheshire Yellow    523     60     40     40     40     40     42     42     42     51     48     26     52

5 Merseyside White    116      0      0      0      0     34     20      0      0      0     14     28     20

6 County Durham Blue      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 97 J Ige 2LR 20.1 20.1 20.1 1 30
 97 J Ige SLJ 2.56 2.60 2.61 0.00 2.61 1 30
 98 C Ajet 2LR 21.5 21.7 21.7 5 22
 98 C Ajet VJ 63 62 63 0 63 2 28
 99 Matthew Adenuga 4LR 46.2 47.1 47.1 4 24
 99 Matthew Adenuga STJ 5.66 6.02 6.20 0.00 6.20 5 22
 100 Tselot Eshete 4LR 47.3 0.0 47.3 7 18
 100 Tselot Eshete SLJ 2.21 2.21 2.18 0.00 2.21 5 22
 101 L O'Brien 6LR 1:09.5 1:09.5 1 30
 101 L O'Brien STJ 5.75 5.84 6.28 0.00 6.28 4 24
 102 D Oakes 6LR 1:14.6 1:14.6 3 26
 102 D Oakes SB 78 78 1= 29
 103 Jayden Atkins SB 70 70 6 20
 104 C Franks VJ 43 42 42 0 43 8 16
 107 A Dodds S 8.34 0.00 8.40 0.00 8.40 3 26
 108 J Greenhalgh S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



Team Results Lancashire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
Northern Sportshall UK Championships Final 2022 Under 13 BoysSportcity 26 Mar 2022
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Greater Manchester Orange    627     70     70     60     60     52     42     56     26     49     52     46     44

2 Lancashire Red    582     50     50     50     70     42     46     34     58     50     50     50     32

3 North Yorkshire Green    540     40     60     70     50     42     48     52     42     34     34     18     50

4 Cheshire Yellow    523     60     40     40     40     40     42     42     42     51     48     26     52

5 Merseyside White    116      0      0      0      0     34     20      0      0      0     14     28     20

6 County Durham Blue      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 109 Austin Allen 2LR 20.3 20.4 20.4 3 26
 109 Austin Allen S 9.06 8.94 8.93 0.00 9.06 1 30
 110 Aaron Connell 2LR 22.0 0.0 22.0 8 16
 110 Aaron Connell SLJ 2.16 2.18 2.24 0.00 2.24 4 24
 111 Isaac Allen 4LR 42.2 41.9 41.9 1 30
 111 Isaac Allen STJ 6.39 6.30 6.90 0.00 6.90 1 30
 112 Jack Duxbury 4LR 48.0 0.0 48.0 8 16
 112 Jack Duxbury STJ 5.92 6.04 5.93 0.00 6.04 6 20
 113 Oliver Delaney 6LR 1:25.7 1:25.7 8 16
 113 Oliver Delaney VJ 41 35 42 0 42 9 14
 114 Benjamin Hallmark 6LR 1:20.1 1:20.1 7 18
 114 Benjamin Hallmark SB 75 75 4 24
 115 Liam Hindle SB 77 77 3 26
 116 Jack McCann SLJ 2.31 2.29 2.16 0.00 2.31 3 26
 117 Matthew Adamson VJ 44 43 43 0 44 7 18
 118 Harry Pilkington S 8.48 9.06 8.81 0.00 9.06 2 28



Team Results Merseyside (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
Northern Sportshall UK Championships Final 2022 Under 13 BoysSportcity 26 Mar 2022
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Greater Manchester Orange    627     70     70     60     60     52     42     56     26     49     52     46     44

2 Lancashire Red    582     50     50     50     70     42     46     34     58     50     50     50     32

3 North Yorkshire Green    540     40     60     70     50     42     48     52     42     34     34     18     50

4 Cheshire Yellow    523     60     40     40     40     40     42     42     42     51     48     26     52

5 Merseyside White    116      0      0      0      0     34     20      0      0      0     14     28     20

6 County Durham Blue      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 121 Nathan Mullaney 2LR 21.8 22.5 22.5 6 20
 121 Nathan Mullaney VJ 45 45 44 0 45 6 20
 122 Finley Coakley-Harding 2LR 22.7 0.0 22.7 9 14
 122 Finley Coakley-Harding SLJ 1.90 1.85 1.96 0.00 1.96 9 14
 123 Reuben Rey 4LR 47.3 49.0 49.0 6 20
 123 Reuben Rey STJ 6.16 6.44 5.80 0.00 6.44 2 28



Team Results North Yorkshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
Northern Sportshall UK Championships Final 2022 Under 13 BoysSportcity 26 Mar 2022
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Greater Manchester Orange    627     70     70     60     60     52     42     56     26     49     52     46     44

2 Lancashire Red    582     50     50     50     70     42     46     34     58     50     50     50     32

3 North Yorkshire Green    540     40     60     70     50     42     48     52     42     34     34     18     50

4 Cheshire Yellow    523     60     40     40     40     40     42     42     42     51     48     26     52

5 Merseyside White    116      0      0      0      0     34     20      0      0      0     14     28     20

6 County Durham Blue      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 133 Aaron Kurian 2LR 21.0 21.5 21.5 4 24
 133 Aaron Kurian STJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
 134 Joshua Carney 2LR 21.8 0.0 21.8 7 18
 134 Joshua Carney VJ 54 54 54 0 54 3 26
 135 Jack Smith 4LR 44.6 45.6 45.6 3 26
 135 Jack Smith S 5.55 6.12 5.62 0.00 6.12 6 20
 136 Henry Gibbons 4LR 46.8 47.6 47.6 5 22
 136 Henry Gibbons STJ 6.02 5.50 5.54 0.00 6.02 7 18
 137 Henry Kirkbride 6LR 1:15.6 1:15.6 4 24
 137 Henry Kirkbride VJ 54 52 51 0 54 4 24
 138 Tom Matthews 6LR 1:10.2 1:10.2 2 28
 138 Tom Matthews SLJ 1.93 2.01 2.04 0.00 2.04 7 18
 139 Eliash Willis SB 64 64 8 16
 140 James Dickinson SB 68 68 7 18
 141 Matthew Bradley SLJ 1.82 1.85 2.00 0.00 2.00 8 16
 142 David-Patrick Cardie S 6.00 6.09 6.23 0.00 6.23 5 22



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Northern Sportshall UK Championships Final 2022 Under 13 BoysSportcity 26 Mar 2022

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Greater Manchester Orange 1:13.3 0.0 1:13.3     70.0
2 01 Cheshire Yellow 1:13.7 0.0 1:13.7     60.0
3 04 Lancashire Red 1:16.6 0.0 1:16.6     50.0
4 06 North Yorkshire Green 1:16.9 0.0 1:16.9     40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Northern Sportshall UK Championships Final 2022 Under 13 BoysSportcity 26 Mar 2022

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Greater Manchester Orange 45.0 0.0 45.0     70.0
2 06 North Yorkshire Green 45.2 0.0 45.2     60.0
3 04 Lancashire Red 45.3 0.0 45.3     50.0
4 01 Cheshire Yellow 45.5 0.0 45.5     40.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Northern Sportshall UK Championships Final 2022 Under 13 BoysSportcity 26 Mar 2022

Ranking Team Colour Points

County Durham Blue        0
1 Greater Manchester Orange       52
2= Lancashire Red       42
2= North Yorkshire Green       42
4 Cheshire Yellow       40
5 Merseyside White       34

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester Orange 97  J Ige 20.1       30
2 Cheshire Yellow 78  James Parr 20.2       28
3 Lancashire Red 109  Austin Allen 20.4       26
4 North Yorkshire Green 133  Aaron Kurian 21.5       24
5 Greater Manchester Orange 98  C Ajet 21.7       22
6 Merseyside White 121  Nathan Mullaney 22.5       20
7 North Yorkshire Green 134  Joshua Carney 21.8       18
8 Lancashire Red 110  Aaron Connell 22.0       16
9 Merseyside White 122  Finley Coakley-Harding 22.7       14

10 Cheshire Yellow 81  Christian Morrall-Sant 23.7       12



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Northern Sportshall UK Championships Final 2022 Under 13 BoysSportcity 26 Mar 2022

Ranking Team Colour Points

County Durham Blue        0
1 North Yorkshire Green       48
2 Lancashire Red       46
3= Cheshire Yellow       42
3= Greater Manchester Orange       42
5 Merseyside White       20

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Lancashire Red 111  Isaac Allen 41.9       30
2 Cheshire Yellow 79  Caleb Adelani 42.1       28
3 North Yorkshire Green 135  Jack Smith 45.6       26
4 Greater Manchester Orange 99  Matthew Adenuga 47.1       24
5 North Yorkshire Green 136  Henry Gibbons 47.6       22
6 Merseyside White 123  Reuben Rey 49.0       20
7 Greater Manchester Orange 100  Tselot Eshete 47.3       18
8 Lancashire Red 112  Jack Duxbury 48.0       16
9 Cheshire Yellow 80  Thomas Derbyshire 52.0       14



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
Northern Sportshall UK Championships Final 2022 Under 13 BoysSportcity 26 Mar 2022

Ranking Team Colour Points

County Durham Blue        0
Merseyside White        0

1 Greater Manchester Orange       56
2 North Yorkshire Green       52
3 Cheshire Yellow       42
4 Lancashire Red       34

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester Orange 101  L O'Brien 1:09.5       30
2 North Yorkshire Green 138  Tom Matthews 1:10.2       28
3 Greater Manchester Orange 102  D Oakes 1:14.6       26
4 North Yorkshire Green 137  Henry Kirkbride 1:15.6       24
5 Cheshire Yellow 76  Jack Tiley 1:17.5       22
6 Cheshire Yellow 83  Ben Woods 1:18.1       20
7 Lancashire Red 114  Benjamin Hallmark 1:20.1       18
8 Lancashire Red 113  Oliver Delaney 1:25.7       16



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
Northern Sportshall UK Championships Final 2022 Under 13 BoysSportcity 26 Mar 2022

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 06 North Yorkshire Green 1:29.4 0.0 1:29.4     70.0
2 03 Greater Manchester Orange 1:31.4 0.0 1:31.4     60.0
3 04 Lancashire Red 1:32.5 0.0 1:32.5     50.0
4 01 Cheshire Yellow 1:41.4 0.0 1:41.4     40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Northern Sportshall UK Championships Final 2022 Under 13 BoysSportcity 26 Mar 2022

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Lancashire Red 1:25.5 0.0 1:25.5     70.0
2 03 Greater Manchester Orange 1:27.5 0.0 1:27.5     60.0
3 06 North Yorkshire Green 1:27.9 0.0 1:27.9     50.0
4 01 Cheshire Yellow 1:30.0 0.0 1:30.0     40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
Northern Sportshall UK Championships Final 2022 Under 13 BoysSportcity 26 Mar 2022

Ranking Team Colour Points

County Durham Blue        0
Merseyside White        0

1 Lancashire Red       58
2= Cheshire Yellow       42
2= North Yorkshire Green       42
4 Greater Manchester Orange       26

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Lancashire Red 109  Austin Allen 9.06       30
2 Lancashire Red 118  Harry Pilkington 9.06       28
3 Greater Manchester Orange 107  A Dodds 8.40       26
4 Cheshire Yellow 76  Jack Tiley 6.64       24
5 North Yorkshire Green 142  David-Patrick Cardie 6.23       22
6 North Yorkshire Green 135  Jack Smith 6.12       20
7 Cheshire Yellow 83  Ben Woods 4.95       18

Greater Manchester Orange 108  J Greenhalgh 0.00        0



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
Northern Sportshall UK Championships Final 2022 Under 13 BoysSportcity 26 Mar 2022

Ranking Team Colour Points

County Durham Blue        0
Merseyside White        0

1 Cheshire Yellow       51
2 Lancashire Red       50
3 Greater Manchester Orange       49
4 North Yorkshire Green       34

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1= Cheshire Yellow 77  Charlie Larkin 78       29
1= Greater Manchester Orange 102  D Oakes 78       29
3 Lancashire Red 115  Liam Hindle 77       26
4 Lancashire Red 114  Benjamin Hallmark 75       24
5 Cheshire Yellow 80  Thomas Derbyshire 72       22
6 Greater Manchester Orange 103  Jayden Atkins 70       20
7 North Yorkshire Green 140  James Dickinson 68       18
8 North Yorkshire Green 139  Eliash Willis 64       16



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Northern Sportshall UK Championships Final 2022 Under 13 BoysSportcity 26 Mar 2022

Ranking Team Colour Points

County Durham Blue        0
1 Greater Manchester Orange       52
2 Lancashire Red       50
3 Cheshire Yellow       48
4 North Yorkshire Green       34
5 Merseyside White       14

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Greater Manchester Orange 97  J Ige 2.61       30
2 Cheshire Yellow 78  James Parr 2.38       28
3 Lancashire Red 116  Jack McCann 2.31       26
4 Lancashire Red 110  Aaron Connell 2.24       24
5 Greater Manchester Orange 100  Tselot Eshete 2.21       22
6 Cheshire Yellow 74  Adam Robaszek 2.15       20
7 North Yorkshire Green 138  Tom Matthews 2.04       18
8 North Yorkshire Green 141  Matthew Bradley 2.00       16
9 Merseyside White 122  Finley Coakley-Harding 1.96       14



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Northern Sportshall UK Championships Final 2022 Under 13 BoysSportcity 26 Mar 2022

Ranking Team Colour Points

County Durham Blue        0
1 Lancashire Red       50
2 Greater Manchester Orange       46
3 Merseyside White       28
4 Cheshire Yellow       26
5 North Yorkshire Green       18

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Lancashire Red 111  Isaac Allen 6.90       30
2 Merseyside White 123  Reuben Rey 6.44       28
3 Cheshire Yellow 82  Arul Tripathi 6.34       26
4 Greater Manchester Orange 101  L O'Brien 6.28       24
5 Greater Manchester Orange 99  Matthew Adenuga 6.20       22
6 Lancashire Red 112  Jack Duxbury 6.04       20
7 North Yorkshire Green 136  Henry Gibbons 6.02       18

Cheshire Yellow 73  Jacob Beswick 0.00        0
North Yorkshire Green 133  Aaron Kurian 0.00        0



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Northern Sportshall UK Championships Final 2022 Under 13 BoysSportcity 26 Mar 2022

Ranking Team Colour Points

County Durham Blue        0
1 Cheshire Yellow       52
2 North Yorkshire Green       50
3 Greater Manchester Orange       44
4 Lancashire Red       32
5 Merseyside White       20

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Cheshire Yellow 79  Caleb Adelani 70       30
2 Greater Manchester Orange 98  C Ajet 63       28
3 North Yorkshire Green 134  Joshua Carney 54       26
4 North Yorkshire Green 137  Henry Kirkbride 54       24
5 Cheshire Yellow 81  Christian Morrall-Sant 52       22
6 Merseyside White 121  Nathan Mullaney 45       20
7 Lancashire Red 117  Matthew Adamson 44       18
8 Greater Manchester Orange 104  C Franks 43       16
9 Lancashire Red 113  Oliver Delaney 42       14


